



## સંમતિપત્ર

સા.ઝોન-એ/ટેક/નં. ૯૪૦૩

તા.૦૪/૦૨/૨૦૨૬

પ્રતિ,

.....,

.....,

વિષય:-સાઉથ ઝોન-એ(ઉધના)નાં કાર્યક્ષેત્રમાં આવેલ વિવિધ મ્યુની. મિલ્કતોમાં ઈલેક્ટ્રીકલ મરામત તથા નિભાવ અર્થે જુદા જુદા પ્રકારના ઈલેક્ટ્રીકલ મટીરીયલ્સ સપ્લાય કરવાની કામગીરી કરવા અંગે સંમતિપત્ર આપવા બાબત.

સંદર્ભ:- (૧) માન.ડેપુટી મ્યુની.કમિશનરશ્રીની તા.૧૨/૦૬/૨૦૨૫ ના રોજની મંજૂરી

(૨) અત્રેનો વર્કઓર્ડર એસ.ઝેડ-એ/ટેક/નં.૧૨૯, તા.૨૦/૦૬/૨૦૨૫

મહાશય,

ઉપરોક્ત વિષય તેમજ સંદર્ભ અન્વયે જણાવવાનું કે, સાઉથ ઝોન-એ(ઉધના)નાં કાર્યક્ષેત્રમાં આવેલ વિવિધ મ્યુની. મિલ્કતોમાં ઈલેક્ટ્રીકલ મરામત તથા નિભાવ અર્થે જુદા જુદા પ્રકારના ઈલેક્ટ્રીકલ મટીરીયલ્સ સપ્લાય કરવાની કામગીરી ઉપરોક્ત સંદર્ભોથી મંજૂર કામના ભાવો મુજબ નીચે જણાવેલ વિગતે કરવા સંમત હોવ, તો આપનું સંમતિપત્ર તથા આ સાથે સામેલ ટર્મ્સ એન્ડ કન્ડીશન પેજ પર સહિ સિક્કા સહિત તા.૧૦/૦૨/૨૦૨૬ સુધીમાં મળી રહે તે રીતે સાઉથ ઝોન-એ(ઉધના) ખાતે નીચે સહી કરનારને મોકલી આપવાનું રહેશે. સમયમર્યાદા બાદ આવેલ સંમતિપત્રોને ધ્યાને લેવામાં આવશે નહીં.

Nં. ક્ર.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Sanctioned Rate Without GST	TOTAL QTY	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	9 W Led Lamp	Ea.	67.05	200	13410
2	Capacitor 440 V AC,2.5 uf (oiled filled)	Ea.	21.44	150	3216
3	Remote Operated Ding Dong Bell	Ea.	487.25	2	974.5
4	4-Up PVC Modular Board Surface	Ea.	32.21	4	128.84
5	6-Up PVC Modular Board Surface	Ea.	44.59	8	356.72
6	8-Up PVC Modular Board Surface	Ea.	56.52	8	452.16
7	4-Up Modular Plate	Ea.	37.16	4	148.64
8	6-Up Modular Plate	Ea.	52.86	8	422.88
9	8-Up Modular Plate	Ea.	61.94	8	495.52
10	Dummy Plate Modular	Ea.	4.12	10	41.2
11	Modular Switch 6 Amp	Ea.	14.03	50	701.5
12	Modular Plug 6 Amp	Ea.	24.77	40	990.8
13	Modular Switch 16 Amp	Ea.	37.16	40	1486.4
14	Modular Switch 16 Amp	Ea.	37.16	40	1486.4
15	Plug Type step type Hum free Regulator for Modular	Ea.	135.46	20	2709.2
16	Tissino Type Switch 6 Amp (simple)	Ea.	11.56	200	2312
17	Tissino type Plug 6 Amp (simple) 2 IN 1 Socket	Ea.	20.46	180	3682.8
18	One no Single pole 16 A Switch & One no 6/16 A Universal Socket combined ( S S Combine with box)	Ea.	107.2	20	2144
19	Electronic Hum free EME Socket Type Step Fan Regulator (Plug type)	Ea.	114.99	20	2299.8
20	Electronic Hum free EME Switch Type Step Fan Regulator	Ea.	106.22	10	1062.2
21	Angle Holder	Ea.	17.54	20	350.8

Sr. No.	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Sanctioned Rate Without GST	TOTAL QTY	TOTAL AMOUNT
22	Batten Holder	Ea.	17.54	20	350.8
23	Pvc Casing Capping Double Lock Type 12/32 mm (2 Mtr.)	No.	51.65	200	10330
24	UPVC cable trunking system size 50 mm x 50 mm trunking (2 Mtr.)	No.	181.26	150	27189
25	CABLE TIE, 250 MM (100 Nos.)	PKT	81.86	2	163.72
26	CABLE TIE, 150 MM (100 Nos.)	PKT	38.98	2	77.96
27	6 mm Cable PVC Clips (Saddle) (100 Nos.)	PKT	24.77	5	123.85
28	8 mm Cable PVC Clips (Saddle) (100 Nos.)	PKT	33.04	5	165.2
29	khili for Wiring (1") (2.5 kg box) (Doba Khili)	PKT	321.59	4	1286.36
30	Black Metal Screw 13 x 6 mm (1000 nos.)	PKT	205.62	1	205.62
31	Black Metal Screw 19 x 6 mm (1000 nos.)	PKT	205.62	1	205.62
32	Electrical insulation Tape Roll different colour (R-Y-B-N)	Ea.	8.25	150	1237.5
33	Wooden Grip Packet	PKT	7.8	100	780
34	Aluminum Strip (10 Ft.long)	Ea.	46.78	20	935.6
35	Pencil Cell AAA size 1.5 V	Ea.	9.75	20	195
36	Pencil Cell AA size 1.5 V	Ea.	9.75	30	292.5
Amount without GST					82,411.09
18% GST					14,834.00
Total Amount with GST					97,245.09

**VENDOR'S LIST**

Sr. No.	Equipments/ Accessories	Make
1	Accessories of Wiring	Gewiss, Legrand, MG, LK, Precision, ABB, Anchor, Jainex,CLIPSEL or Equivalent
2	Luminaries	Philips, Bajaj, Havells, Crompton, GE, Surya, keselec schreder, Osram,
3	Switching Accessories	MK, Blenze plus, Legrand-Myrius, Havells-Crabtree-Verona, Schneider-Opale, Anchor(Panasonic), Allwyn, Pointer, Vinay,Alex,Promot
4	RIGID pipe and accessories for concealed wiring	Precision, Poly Cab, Finolex, Nihir, BLP
5	PVC conduit & Accessories	Precision,Prestoplast,Nihir,Polycab,Anchor
6	Insulating PVC Tape	SteelGrip

-Sd-

Executive Engineer,

South Zone-A (Udhna),

Surat Municipal Corporation.

\* SIGNATURE & SEAL OF CONTRACTOR \*

**Terms and Conditions**

- The Rates mentioned in BOQ are excluding GST & Including of other taxes/duties/loading-unloading/Labour including Transporting. GST will be reimbursed separately (if applicable as per the opinion of Account department of SMC / GST Consultant of SMC) as per the prevailing GST Rates decided by the Government. The contractor is invariably bound to any changes in GST Rates made during the course of the work. The payment (if applicable) for GST will be only released only after the applicable Amount reflects on Government portal. Decision of Account Department of SMC regarding applicable GST Rates will be final.
- Bidder must offer minimum one year warranty for supplied items.
- Validation of Quotation will be 120 days from the last date of submission of Quotation.
- The Offer shall be submitted for the makes as mentioned in the quotation. The offer for the make/s other than shown in the quotation will be rejected Out rightly.
- Work Completion period will be 15 Days from the date of work order. If contractor fails to complete above work than penalty @ 0.2% of amount of unexecuted work per day delayed should be recovered from bill. Maximum delay penalty shall be recovered 10% of unexecuted amount of work order.
- The Corporation shall have the option to terminate this contract if the contractor fails to Satisfactory comply with the requisition contained in the written notice to be issued by the Corporation to the contractor within 15 (Fifteen) days of the receipt thereof. Competent authority may decide, in case of unsatisfactory performance, to terminate this contract and to black list & to disallow the contractor in future tendering in SMC forfeiting the security deposit.
- The successful contractor shall also be required to enter into contract agreement along with undertaking and local surety on Gujarat Stamp Paper purchased from Surat worth Rs.900.00 (i.e. 300.00 + 300.00 + 300.00 for each) (to be brought from Surat by the contractor) on getting the order. However, the stamp duty at prevailing rate shall be applicable if revised by Government.
- The successful Contractor shall be required to deposit an amount equal to 2.5% of the total order value as Security Deposit in Municipal Treasury in Cash/ by Demand Draft within 10 (Ten) days of order failing which penalty @ 0.065% of the Security Amount per day of delay shall be charged.
- Contractor shall follow all applicable local, State & Central Government laws, rules, regulation for such type of work. The contract shall be constituted according to and subject to laws in India and state of Gujarat and under the jurisdiction of courts of Gujarat at Surat City only.
- Any "price variation clause" shall not be accepted.
- It is to be clearly noted that advance planning must be done with the department before Supply work..
- Payment shall be made after satisfactory Completion of whole work in all respect and submission of required documents and invoices of the work.
- All The Central, State and Local government rules and regulations including Safety shall be strictly followed by the Contractor.
- The name of work i.e. “ **Quotation for the work of .....**” must be mentioned on the envelope.

Thanking You,

Executive Engineer,  
South Zone-A (Udhna),  
Surat Municipal Corporation.

**\* SIGNATURE & SEAL OF CONTRACTOR \***